# 503834916 05/19/2016

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3881564

UBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY	ΟΑΤΑ					
			Name		Execution Date	
FLUKE INDUSTRIAL B.V.					07/03/2015	
					•	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
Name:	FLUKE	PRE	CISION MEASUREMENT LIMITED	)		
Street Address:	52 HUF	RICA	ANE WAY			
Internal Address:	NORW	NORWICH AIRPORT INDUSTRIAL ESTATE				
City:	NORW	NORWICH				
State/Country:	UNITE	UNITED KINGDOM				
Postal Code:	NR6 6J	В				
Application Number:	Property Type Application Number: 151		7228			
PROPERTY NUMBER			Number			
		1515				
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA					
<b>Fax Number:</b> (206)6			682-6031			
			e-mail address first; if that is uns hat is unsuccessful, it will be sen			
			522-4900			
Email: laural		n@seedip.com				
•		AN L. MORGAN				
			FIFTH AVENUE, SUITE 5400			
Address Line 4:		SEAT	TTLE, WASHINGTON 98104			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			370174.515			
IAME OF SUBMITTER:			KEVAN L. MORGAN			
	BIGNATURE:		/Kevan L. Morgan/			
SIGNATURE:			/Kevan L. Morgan/			
			/Kevan L. Morgan/ 05/19/2016			
SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Fotal Attachments: 4			, v			
DATE SIGNED: Fotal Attachments: 4	SIGN_FL	UKEE	, v	.tif		
DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 4 ource=370174_515_AS ource=370174_515_AS	SIGN_FL	UKEE	05/19/2016	2.tif		

source=370174\_515\_ASSIGN\_FLUKEBV\_TO\_FLUKEPRECISION#page4.tif

THIS ASSIGNMENT IS MADE the 3 day of 540 2015

#### BETWEEN

- Fluke Industrial B.V. of Building CC-1, Lelyweg 14, 7602 EA, Almelo, Netherlands ("Assignor").
- Fluke Precision Measurement Limited of 52 Hurricane Way, Norwich Alrport Industrial Estate, Norwich, United Kingdom, NR6 6JB ("Assignee").

#### Introduction

- A. The Assignor Is the proprietor of the Patent Application.
- B. The Assignor wishes to assign all its right, title and interest in and to the Invention and the Patent Application to the Assignee.

#### **Operative Clauses**

1. In this Agreement the following words shall have the following meanings:

'invention'	the invention claimed in the Patent Application				
'Patent Application'	the patent application referred to in the attached Schedule 1 including any continuations in part extensions reissues divisions and including any patents supplementary protection certificates and similar rights that are based on or derive priority from the foregoing				

- 2. In consideration of the sum of £1 now paid by the Assignee to the Assignor (receipt of which the Assignor hereby acknowledges) the Assignor hereby assigns absolutely to the Assignee and the Assignee accepts an assignment of the Assigner's entire right title and interest in and to the Invention and the Patent Application and the full and exclusive benefit thereof including without limitation:
  - a. Its entire right to apply for be granted and hold patents for the Invention in or for any part of the world (including without limitation title to any and all future or further applications as well as any and all divisional and continuation applications) and the right to priority;
  - b. The right to recover and take all such proceedings as may be necessary for the recovery of damages or other forms of relief in respect of all infringements of the Invention and/or Patent Application whether committed before or after the date of this Agreement.

# PATENT REEL: 038652 FRAME: 0436

- 3. The Assignor hereby covenants with the Assignee that it will at the expense of the Assignee promptly execute sign and do all such instruments applications documents acts and things required by the Assignee for the Assignee or the nominee of the Assignee to enjoy the full benefit of the property and rights hereby assigned (including without limitation executing any and all forms required in connection with the filing and prosecution of patent applications and otherwise assisting with the prosecution to grant of the Patent Application and any further or other applications claiming priority therefrom).
- 4. This Agreement and any dispute or claim arising out of or in connection with it or its subject matter or formation (including non-contractual disputes or claims) shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the law of England and Wales.

IN WITNESS of which this Assignment has been executed as a Deed and delivered the date and year first above written

Executed as a Deed by the Assignor ) by ) alant pake a cores (name), ) (title), MECON } who, in accordance with the ) laws of the Netherlands ) is acting under the authority of } Signature the Assignor

)

)

}

he Elas

Executed as a Deed by the Assignee by

Name\_QUA NACRIENS 5. -

Director

and

Name DAVID COOPER

**Director/Company Secretary** 

) he Ch ) Signature )

Signature

Page 4 of 4

### SCHEDULE 1

## **Patent Application**

Country	Title	Application No.	Filing Date
EP	Method and Apparatus for	EP15168015.4	18 May 2015
	classifying a signal		
	waveform under test		

RECORDED: 05/19/2016